Percent of domestic-currency broad money 84 85 84 86 82 85 86 84 85
Net international reserves (millions of U.S. dollars) 1,513 1,589 1,642 1,659 1,698 1,707 1,699 1,712 1,775

   at program exchange rates 1,594 1,614 1,652 1,699 1,766 1,744 1,748 1,776 1,821
Broad money multiplier 3.1 3.0 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9
Share of foreign currency deposits in all deposits 45.6 45.4 45.1 44.2 43.1 44.2 45.3 44.7 44.9

Exchange rate (Moldovan lei per U.S. dollar, average) 12.1 11.9 11.6 11.6 11.8 … … … …

Exchange rate (Moldovan lei per U.S. dollar, actual/projecte 12.2 11.9 11.6 11.9 11.7 … … … …

Reserve requirement ratio on deposits (percent) 1/ 8 11 11 14 14 14 14 14 14

   Sources: National Bank of Moldova; and IMF staff estimates and projections.
1/ The reserve requirement ratio on lei and foreign currency deposits was increased from 8 percent to 11 percent in February 2011,

and to 14 percent in July 2011 while liabilities with maturities over two years were exempt of reserve requirements.
2/ Includes cash in vaults of commercial banks and amounts in correspondent accounts.
3/ Historical data as reported by the NBM. Not adjusted for exchange rate changes and write-offs.
4/ Adjusted for exchange rate changes and write-offs.

Table 4. Moldova: Accounts of the National Bank of Moldova and Monetary Survey, 2010–12

(Millions of Moldovan lei, unless otherwise indicated)

20112010

Projection

2012

 19

2008

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Oct

Size

Number of banks 16 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Total assets of the banking system (billions of Moldovan lei) 39.1 39.9 39.3 39.7 40.9 42.3 43.5 44.8 46.3 46.8
Total loans of the banking system (percent of GDP) 39.4 37.1 30.9 32.6 34.8 35.5 32.1 33.6 35.0 35.2
Total assets of the banking system (percent of GDP) 62.2 66.1 54.7 55.2 58.4 58.8 52.7 54.4 55.9 56.5

Capital adequacy
Capital adequacy ratio 1/ 32.2 32.3 32.6 31.2 31.2 30.1 29.7 28.2 28.5 29.4

Liquidity
   Liquid assets (billions of Moldovan lei) 12.0 15.3 14.3 13.8 13.9 14.4 14.4 14.2 14.7 15.4
   Total deposits (billions of Moldovan lei) 27.2 24.4 26.3 26.1 27.3 28.7 29.6 30.7 31.7 31.9
   Liquidity ratio 2/ 44.1 62.6 54.5 52.8 50.9 50.3 48.8 46.4 46.3 48.4
   Liquid assets share of total assets 30.6 38.3 36.5 34.8 34.0 34.2 33.2 31.8 31.7 32.9

Asset quality
Gross loans (billions of Moldovan lei) 24.8 22.4 22.2 23.5 24.4 25.5 26.5 27.7 29.0 29.2
Nonperforming loans (billions of Moldovan lei) 1.3 3.7 3.9 4.1 3.8 3.4 2.8 2.6 2.4 2.8
  Substandard 2.3 2.1 2.3 1.7 1.6 1.6 2.1
  Doubtful 1.7 1.4 1.0 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.5
  Loss 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2
Loan loss provisions (billions of Moldovan lei) 1.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0